Arrestee Name

RANKINS, VICTOR MCKAY

REED, DONNA KAY

DIMIRACK, MARY
MAGDALENE
DIMIRACK, MARY
MAGDALENE

BANKS, FRANK

TAYLOR, NATHANIEL
LAMONT
TAYLOR, NATHANIEL
LAMONT

MONTGOMERY, JAMAR

GERMINE
TAYLOR, NATASHA D

Davis, Raymond Earl, Jr

COX, GENEESE REGINA
COX, GENEESE REGINA
ALBERT, TREMAYNE LARAE

ALBERT, TREMAYNE LARAE

ALBERT, TREMAYNE LARAE

MASARIEGOS CALDERON,
WOODEN-HILL, SHANAE
LATESHIA

Age at Arrest

63

61

55

55

55

52

52

49

48

48

44
44

44

44

44
41

38

COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT

WEEKLY ARREST REPORT
JULY 01-JULY 07, 2024

Case Number

2024-00012369

2024-00013445

2024-00012659

2024-00012659

2024-00009192

2024-00013173

2024-00009726

2024-00013536

2024-00013536

2024-00013536

2022-00019975

CHESTERFIELD

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

RICHMOND

PETERSBURG

PETERSBURG

PETERSBURG

ST PAUL

PETERSBURG

COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS

PETERSBURG

PETERSBURG

PETERSBURG

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

HOPEWELL

Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description

LEAVE SCENE OF
ACCIDENT
HABITUAL

BARKING K9
DISORDERLY
CONDUCT
ASSAULT &
BATTERY : FAMILY
MEMBE
PROBATION
VIOLATION

Shoplifting

BURGLARY TOOLS
POSSESSION

TRESPASS :
GENERAL
Skip
Scanning/Altering
Price Tags

LARCENY
W/INTENT TO SELL

FAIL TO APPEAR

FAIL TO APPEAR

DRIVING UNDER
INFLUENCE

DRIVING OUTSIDE
RESTRICTIONS
HIT & RUN
DRIVING UNDER

Shoplifting



WOODEN-HILL, SHANAE
LATESHIA

WOODEN-HILL, SHANAE
LATESHIA

WALKER, CALVIN, Il
SMITH, RONDREYVOUS
VINQUEZ

SMITH, RONDREYVOUS
VINQUEZ

SCATURCHIO, SALVATORE
JOSEPH

SCATURCHIO, SALVATORE
JOSEPH

SCATURCHIO, SALVATORE
JOSEPH

JONES, JESSE WILLIAM

JONES, JESSE WILLIAM

JONES, JESSE WILLIAM
SINGLETON, TERRELL CALEB
MURDOCK, ZACHARY DAVID
GUTIERREZ CANO,
EDUARDO JOSE

GUTIERREZ CANO,

EDUARDO JOSE

ANDREWS, JOHN
JEFFERSON, Jr

ANDREWS, JOHN

JEFFERSON, Jr
JONES, MARSHALL DILLON

JONES, MARSHALL DILLON

38

38
36

35

35

34

34

34

33

33

33

32

32

32

32

31

31

31

31

2022-00019975

2022-00019975

2024-00013356

2024-00013356

2024-00011970

2024-00011970

2024-00011970

2024-00013231

2024-00013231

2024-00013231

2024-00013231

2024-00013231

2024-00013231

2024-00013231

HOPEWELL

HOPEWELL

RICHMOND

KENBRIDGE

KENBRIDGE

PETERSBURG

PETERSBURG

PETERSBURG

DISPUTANTA

DISPUTANTA

DISPUTANTA

PETERSBURG

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

PETERSBURG

PETERSBURG

CHESAPEAKE

CHESAPEAKE

NORTH DINWIDDIE

NORTH DINWIDDIE

FALSELY ID SELF
TO LAW
ENFORCEMENT
PROBATION
VIOLATION
FAIL TO APPEAR

FALSELY ID SELF
TO LAW ENFORCE

OBSTRUCT JUSTICE
/ RESIST ARREST

LEAVE SCENE OF
ACCIDENT
LEAVE SCENE OF
ACCIDENT
LEAVE SCENE OF
ACCIDENT

POSS CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSS CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSS CONT
PARAPHERNALIA
DRIVING UNDER

INFLUENCE

VIOLATE
PROTECTIVE
ORDER
DRIVING UNDER
INFLUENCE

DRIVING OUTSIDE
RESTRICTIONS
POSS CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

FALSELY ID SELF
TO LE

POSS CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSS CONT
PARAPHERNALIA



JONES, MARSHALL DILLON

HUBERT, MIRANDA LYNN

SILVER, ANTONIO RAQUEE

BROWN, CHYNA MONIQUE

JONES, MA'LEEK MALAKAI

LAMICA, ETHAN CARMINE

Total Records

31

28

28

19

19

19

2024-00013231

2024-00012274

2024-00013262

2024-00013213

NORTH DINWIDDIE

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

NORTH CHESTERFIELD

WOODBRIDGE

HENRICO

POSS CONTROLLED

SUBSTANCE

VIOLATE
CONDITIONS OF
RELEASE

Shoplifting

FAIL TO APPEAR

CONCEALED
WEAPON
Aggravated
malicious
wounding
42

Analyst Note: Arrest Report data was pulled from information entered into Tyler RMS at the time this report was completed. Some
Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 7/09/2024.



