



**COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT**  
**WEEKLY ARREST REPORT**  
**JULY 01-JULY 07, 2024**

Arrestee Name	Age at Arrest	Case Number	Jurisdiction of Arrestee	Statute Description
RANKINS, VICTOR MCKAY	63	2024-00012369	CHESTERFIELD	LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT
REED, DONNA KAY	61		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	HABITUAL BARKING K9
DIMIRACK, MARY MAGDALENE	55		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DIMIRACK, MARY MAGDALENE	55	2024-00013445	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
BANKS, FRANK	55		RICHMOND	PROBATION VIOLATION
TAYLOR, NATHANIEL LAMONT	52	2024-00012659	PETERSBURG	Shoplifting
TAYLOR, NATHANIEL LAMONT	52	2024-00012659	PETERSBURG	BURGLARY TOOLS POSSESSION
MONTGOMERY, JAMAR GERMINE	49	2024-00009192	PETERSBURG	TRESPASS : GENERAL
TAYLOR, NATASHA D	48	2024-00013173	ST PAUL	Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
Davis, Raymond Earl, Jr	48	2024-00009726	PETERSBURG	LARCENY W/INTENT TO SELL
COX, GENESE REGINA	44		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	FAIL TO APPEAR
COX, GENESE REGINA	44		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	FAIL TO APPEAR
ALBERT, TREMAYNE LARAE	44	2024-00013536	PETERSBURG	DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
ALBERT, TREMAYNE LARAE	44	2024-00013536	PETERSBURG	DRIVING OUTSIDE RESTRICTIONS
ALBERT, TREMAYNE LARAE	44	2024-00013536	PETERSBURG	HIT & RUN
MASARIEGOS CALDERON,	41		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	DRIVING UNDER
WOODEN-HILL, SHANAE LATESHIA	38	2022-00019975	HOPEWELL	Shoplifting

WOODEN-HILL, SHANAE LATESHIA	38	2022-00019975	HOPEWELL	FALSELY ID SELF TO LAW ENFORCEMENT
WOODEN-HILL, SHANAE LATESHIA	38	2022-00019975	HOPEWELL	PROBATION VIOLATION
WALKER, CALVIN, III	36		RICHMOND	FAIL TO APPEAR
SMITH, RONDREYVOUS VINQUEZ	35	2024-00013356	KENBRIDGE	FALSELY ID SELF TO LAW ENFORCE
SMITH, RONDREYVOUS VINQUEZ	35	2024-00013356	KENBRIDGE	OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST
SCATURCHIO, SALVATORE JOSEPH	34	2024-00011970	PETERSBURG	LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT
SCATURCHIO, SALVATORE JOSEPH	34	2024-00011970	PETERSBURG	LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT
SCATURCHIO, SALVATORE JOSEPH	34	2024-00011970	PETERSBURG	LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT
JONES, JESSE WILLIAM	33	2024-00013231	DISPUTANTA	POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
JONES, JESSE WILLIAM	33	2024-00013231	DISPUTANTA	POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
JONES, JESSE WILLIAM	33	2024-00013231	DISPUTANTA	POSS CONT PARAPHERNALIA
SINGLETON, TERRELL CALEB	32		PETERSBURG	DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
MURDOCK, ZACHARY DAVID	32		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	VIOLATE PROTECTIVE ORDER
GUTIERREZ CANO, EDUARDO JOSE	32		PETERSBURG	DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
GUTIERREZ CANO, EDUARDO JOSE	32		PETERSBURG	DRIVING OUTSIDE RESTRICTIONS
ANDREWS, JOHN JEFFERSON, Jr	31	2024-00013231	CHESAPEAKE	POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
ANDREWS, JOHN JEFFERSON, Jr	31	2024-00013231	CHESAPEAKE	FALSELY ID SELF TO LE
JONES, MARSHALL DILLON	31	2024-00013231	NORTH DINWIDDIE	POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
JONES, MARSHALL DILLON	31	2024-00013231	NORTH DINWIDDIE	POSS CONT PARAPHERNALIA

JONES, MARSHALL DILLON	31	2024-00013231	NORTH DINWIDDIE	POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
HUBERT, MIRANDA LYNN	28		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
SILVER, ANTONIO RAQUEE	28	2024-00012274	NORTH CHESTERFIELD	Shoplifting
BROWN, CHYNA MONIQUE	19		WOODBRIDGE	FAIL TO APPEAR
JONES, MA'LEEK MALAKAI	19	2024-00013262	HENRICO	CONCEALED WEAPON
LAMICA, ETHAN CARMINE	19	2024-00013213		Aggravated malicious wounding
<b>Total Records</b>				<b>42</b>

Analyst Note: Arrest Report data was pulled from information entered into Tyler RMS at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 7/09/2024.